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PROPOSAL FOR AIIMS LIKE INSTITUTIONS
Bwiswmuthiary Shri Sansuma Khunggur;Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government hastaken a special policy decision to set up All India Institute of Medical Sciences(AlIMS) like Institutions in certain tribal dominated areas across the countryincluding the Bodoland territory in Assam;

(b) if so, the steps taken so far in thisregard and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Union Government hasalso received proposals from various StateGovernments to establish AlIMS likelnstitutions in their States;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the actiontaken by the Union Government thereon;

(e) whether the Union Government hasany proposal to upgrade certain medical colleges and hospitals in various States tothe level of AIMS; and

(f) if so, the details thereof, State-wiseand location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a)&(b): No. However, in the States with large tribalpopulations such as Chhattisgarh, Orissa and Madhya Pradesh, the Government is setting up AIlMS-like institutions, one each at Raipur, Bhubaneswar and Bhopal respectively under the PradhanMantriSwasthyaSurakshaYojana (PMSSY). Further, North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health & Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS) has been established at Shillong on the lines of AIMS, New Delhi and PGIMER, Chandigarh to provide advanced specialized medical care service and medical education to the people of North Eastern Region.

(c) & (d): Yes. Union Government has received requests from Governments of Delhi, Kerala, Maharashtra and Jharkhand. At present there is no proposal to establish AlIMS-like institutions in these States. However, two medical colleges each have been taken up for upgradation in Kerala and Maharashtra and one in Jharkhand, under PradhanMantriSwasthyaSurakshaYojana (PMSSY).

() & (f): Union Government has a proposal to take up following seven medical colleges in the third phase of PradhanMantriSwasthyaSurakshaYojana (PMSSY:-

S.No. State Name of medical college

1. Bihar 1. Government Medical College, Darbhanga
2. Government Medical College, Muzaffarpur

2. Karnataka Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Sciences (VIMS), Bellary
3. Kerala Government Medical College, Kozhikode
4. Madhya Pradesh Government Medical College, Rewa

5. Uttar Pradesh 1. Government Medical College, Jhansi
2. Government Medical College, Gorakhpur
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